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KUMHO TIRE CO., INC.
Kumho Building, #57, Shinmunro 1-Ga, Jongro-Gu, Seoul, Korea K. P. O  Box 1427
Tel : 82-2-6303-8114 Fax : 82-2-6303-8599 http://www.kumhotire.com

mm inch mm

TREAD
DEPTH

x/32̋̋

P255/65R17
235/60R17

P265/75R16
P225/75R16
P255/70R16

235/70R16
235/60R16 XL
215/65R16 XL
255/70R15

P235/75R15
P225/75R15

108T
102V
114T
104T
109T
106T
104H
102H
108H
105T
102T

7.5
7.0
7.5
6.0
7.5
7.0
7.0
6.5
7.5
6.5
6.0

350
350
350
350
350
350
340
340
350
350
350

1000
850
1180
900
1030
925
900
850
1000
920
850

258
238
265
227
253
238
238
219
258
233
222

10.2
9.4

10.4
8.9

10.0
9.4
9.4
8.6

10.2
9.2
8.7

764
714
804
744
764
738
688
686
737
732
720

30.1
28.1
31.7
29.3
30.1
29.1
27.1
27.0
29.0
28.8
28.3

9.7
9.0
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7

12.2
11.3
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2

OVERALL
DIA.

mmkg inch

SECTION
WIDTH

MAX.
LOAD

kpa

MAX.
AIR

STAN-
DARD
RIM

LI / SSTIRE SIZE

255/60R18 XL
255/55R18 XL
235/60R18
235/55R18

P275/65R17
P275/60R17

275/55R17
P265/70R17
P265/65R17
P245/65R17
P235/65R17

225/55R17
P275/70R16

LT265/70R16 8PR
P265/70R16
P255/65R16
P255/60R16
P245/75R16
P245/70R16
P235/75R16
P225/70R16

265/70R15
LT255/70R15 8PR
P235/70R15
P225/70R15

112V
109H
103V
100V
113H
110H
109H
113H
112H
105T
104H
97H
114H

117/114Q
111T
109H
104H
109T
107H
106T
102T
112T

112/110S
102T
100T

7.5
8.0
7.0
7.5
8.0
8.0
8.5
8.0
8.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
7.5
7.5
7.0
7.0
6.0
6.5
8.0
7.5
7.0
6.5

340
340
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
450
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
375
350
350

1120
1030
875
800
1150
1060
1030
1150
1120
925
900
730
1180

1285/1180
1120
1030
875
1030
975
950
850
1060

1120/1060
860
795

258
263
238
243
281
281
290
270
270
251
238
239
276
270
270
258
263
246
246
244
226
270
258
238
227

10.2
10.4
9.4
9.6

11.1
11.1
11.4
10.6
10.6
9.9
9.4
9.4

10.9
10.6
10.6
10.2
10.4
9.7
9.7
9.6
8.9

10.6
10.2
9.4
8.9

763
738
738
715
791
761
734
804
777
749
738
680
791
777
777
737
712
774
749
758
720
751
737
711
697

30.0
29.1
29.1
28.1
31.1
30.0
28.9
31.7
30.6
29.5
29.1
26.8
31.1
30.6
30.6
29.0
28.0
30.5
29.5
29.8
28.3
29.6
29.0
28.0
27.4

9.0
9.7
9.0
9.0
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7

12.0
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7
9.7

12.0
9.7
9.7

11.3
12.2
11.3
11.3
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
15.1
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
12.2
15.1
12.2
12.2

Available Sizes

Outlined White Letter

Black Sidewall

XL : eXtra Load

marked sizes will be available in the second half of 2006.





All purpose touring...

Road Venture APT for all purpose offers the capability and confidence in a variety
of driving situations

Road Venture APT for touring provides driving stability and a comfortable ride

Road Venture APT for the utility provides good mileage and firm traction

1. Solid center rib : 
Enhances stable driving and 
offers a comfortable ride at
high speeds

2. 4 main radial grooves :
Improve "Aquaplaning" 
performance

Vane-shaped decoration : 
Shows a dynamic image

Serration design with solid step :
Assists "Kerb-Crawling"
performance and protects the
tire from road impect

Shark finny decoration :
Presents an aggressive & 
sharp image

3. Wide "Caramel" block rib : 
Provides excellent grip 
power during acceleration 
and breaking on both wet 
and dry condotions

4. Closed shoulder block : 
Offers lowers noise and 
stabilizes handling 
performance at lane change

5. Z shaped sipes : 
Present a refined image 
and improve wet and snow 
performance

Sidewall design

All purpose touring...

Sidewall design

Tread designTread design
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SIZE : P255/65R16 

First occurred time of aquaplaning

ConstructionConstruction

PerformancePerformance

AquaplaningAquaplaning

All season TREAD compound :

Provides enhanced mileage without 
sacrificing powerful wet and dry 
traction performance

Improves stable handling and 
provides durable performance

1

Endless full cap-ply & edge cap-ply : 

Improves durability and enhances 
handling performance

Super Absorbent Layer :

Decreases road noise and  
provides comfortable ride

High tensile steel belt : 

Improves high speed durability 
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Optimum ply turn-up height :

Provides ride comfort
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